

**Topic:** Kinship caregiver definition and payments changes

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

1           In line 4 of the title, delete "and"

2           In line 6 of the title, after "5101.856" insert "; and to  
3 repeal section 5101.852"

4           In line 32, delete "the child identifies as having" and  
5 insert "that has"

6           After line 88, insert:

7           "**Section 3.** That section 5101.852 of the Revised Code is  
8 hereby repealed."

9           In line 89, delete "3" and insert "4"

10          In line 107, delete "4" and insert "5"

11         The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.